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Designed to support sensitive, stressed, or weakened skin, this serum helps strengthen the skin barrier, boost resilience, and promote
recovery from environmental stressors. It offers rich, effective care for all skin types with a more refined, smoother sensory profile and

reduced tack.

PHASE TRADE NAME

Water
Natrosol 250 HR CS
Glycerin

Potassium Stearyl
Phosphate

Preservative

TAOSENSORY
A MODIFIER!

Isononyl
Isononanoate
Stearyl Alcohol

TAOS ECLIPTA
EXTRACT!

Citric Acid 25% Sol.

NaOH 25% Sol.

ITAOS

INCI NAME
Water
Hydroxyethylcellulose

Glycerin
Potassium Stearyl Phosphate

Preservative

Hydroxyacetophenone, Glycereth-
7 Trimethyl Ether

Isononyl Isononanoate

Stearyl Alcohol

Eclipta Prostrata Extract

Water, Citric Acid

Water, Sodium Hydroxide

TOTAL

W/W %
58.55
0.85
30.00

1.80

1.00

2.00

2.40

2.40

1.00

Q..

Q..

100.00

INGREDIENTS

A sensory enhancing, multifunctional ingredient with
antioxidant and soothing properties. Reduces tack +
improves transitional feel of formula during dry down.
Allows the incorporation of water into certain anhydrous
systems.

A plant-based active that strengthens the skin barrier,
soothes irritation, and boosts resilience against
environmental stress. Ideal for sensitive or stressed skin, it
supports recovery, reduces redness, and helps maintain a
healthy, balanced skin. &
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Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations
are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be
considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.
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