

## BarrierMax 30 Serum SM

## FORMULA BMS06022025

Designed to support sensitive, stressed, or weakened skin, this serum helps strengthen the skin barrier, boost resilience, and promote recovery from environmental stressors. It offers rich, effective care for all skin types with a more refined, smoother sensory profile and reduced tack.

PHASE	TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	W/W %	INGREDIENTS
A	Water	Water	58.55	
	Natrosol 250 HR CS	Hydroxyethylcellulose	0.85	
	Glycerin	Glycerin	30.00	
	Potassium Stearyl Phosphate	Potassium Stearyl Phosphate	1.80	
	Preservative	Preservative	1.00	
	TAOSENSORY MODIFIER <sup>1</sup>	Hydroxyacetophenone, Glycereth- 7 Trimethyl Ether	2.00	A sensory enhancing, multifunctional ingredient with antioxidant and soothing properties. Reduces tack + improves transitional feel of formula during dry down. Allows the incorporation of water into certain anhydrous systems.
	Isononyl Isononanoate	Isononyl Isononanoate	2.40	
	Stearyl Alcohol	Stearyl Alcohol	2.40	
	TAOS ECLIPTA EXTRACT <sup>1</sup>	Eclipta Prostrata Extract	1.00	A plant-based active that strengthens the skin barrier, soothes irritation, and boosts resilience against environmental stress. Ideal for sensitive or stressed skin, it supports recovery, reduces redness, and helps maintain a healthy, balanced skin.
В	Citric Acid 25% Sol.	Water, Citric Acid	Q.S.	
	NaOH 25% Sol.	Water, Sodium Hydroxide	Q.S.	
		TOTAL	100.00	COSMOS/ECOCERT = *

¹TAOS Natural = 😯

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.